
ht Min. 2nd Min. 
Ticket Fi Flow Time 4 60 Dote 2-6-64 Number 381226 s • a· ,_ 

ht Min. 2nd Min. 
Kind Halliburton ir-Closed In OPEN HOLE Press. Time 30 10 of Job District GREAT BEND . I 

I :r. 
C 

Office 
,.. 

Pressure Field Corrected c. L. NUTTING F. MC COLLUM 
1:11 

Readings Tester Wltneu 
0 i Depth Blanked Drilling 

4282 Ft. No Off PEEL BROS . DRLG. co. en I Top Gauge ContTactor t;cj :z: • BT. Hou, 
2236 1 Top- :II 

P.R.D; Mo. 212 1? Clock Elevation KB Packer - • 
Initial Hydro 

2260 2286 
Total 4304' Bottom 4286 1 Mud Pressure Depth Packer °' 

Initial Closed 
1131..t 121S' 

Interval 4286- 4304' Formation Scott f\) in Pres. Tested Tead Ft . 0 

Initial 9 1 9 Casing or Cosint } ToR 
Flow Pres. 2 12 Hole Sise 7 7/8 11 Peril. Bot. f\) - I-' 

1 8 Final Surface Bottom • 
l " 3/411 = 

Flow Pres. 18 2 16 Choke Choke :z: 
4. 1/~" .. fli I .II.• L&NCITH !' i 

Final Closed Sise & Kind Drill Collen -
in Pres. 213' 2 21 ,9 Drill Pipe 480' Flex. WT . Above Tnter ~I Final Hydro 

2260 22RM Mud • Mud 
Mud Prenure Weight 10.3 Viscosity 43 ::.: -
Depth Blanked ., Est. Anchor Sise ID 3. 75 ... :Z: , 

Temperature X ;. !' 
Cen. Gauge Ft. Off ill •P Aetval & Length ODc:;. 00 1R a;;: 

BT. Hour Depths Depth of ' P.R.D. Mo. Clock Mea. From K,:, l l v Ri, .,h; n,, Tester Valve 1,?11' Ft. 
TYPE AMOUN.T H 

Initial Hydro Depth Bock E; Mud Pres. Cushion - Ft. Pres. Valve Ft. 0 :x> 
Initial Closed >-3 
in Pres. Recovered 2S' Feet of Mi,n w"i +.h n il "'"""""°!": • !' ,. 
Initial 1 ::' • D D .. 
Flow Pres. 2 Recovered Feet of :II • 

C 
Final I .. -
Flow Pres. 2 Recovered Feet of i n ! : ' < t 

a :II ; Final Closed c ; 
Recovered FHt of • in Pres. I 

Final Hydro Oil Water z i Mud Pres. A;P. I. Gravity Spec. Glovlty t::::J 
Depth 4300 

Blanked Ga, Surface 85 
Bot. Gauge Ft. Yes Off Gravi!l • Pressure psi 

BT. ll..t62 
Hour Tool 10: 51 AM A.M. Tool A.M. 

P.R.D. Mo. 12 Clock Opened P.M. Closed 12:25 PM P.M. 

Initia l Hydro 231JJ 2293 • Tool opened at 10:51 AM with a weak bl ow Mud Pm. Remarks 
-Initial Closed 1229 1222 f or a 4 minute first flow. Rot at ed tool at 10:5 i in Pres. 

Initial ';I 1 19 • 
Flow Pres. 2 22 for a 30 minute initial closed in pressure. Re-
Final 1 15 z 
Flow Prn. 27 2 22 opened tool at 11:25 with a weak blow f or a 60 g: 

en 
Final Closed 269 257 minut e in Pres. second flow. Took a 30 minut e f inal 
Final Hydro . .( 

Mud Pres. 2307 2293 closed in pressure. 

FORMATION TEST DATA 



Gauge No. 232 Depth 4282 Clock 12 I Ticket 
hour Mo . . 381226 

First Initial Second Flnol 
Flow Period Closed In Pressure Flow Period Closed In Preuure 

Time Defl. PSIG Time Defl. t+e PSIG Time Defl. PSIG Time Defl. t+• PSIG 
.000" Temp. . 000" L09-

8
- Temp. .000" Temp. 

.000" Lot-- Te111p . Corr. Corr. Corr. • Corr. 

P.> .OOJ 9 .000 8 . 0'.)0 12 .'.JJ O 16 

P1 . 825 8 .020 26 .100 12 .201 249 

Pi .040 58 .200 13 

p3 .060 115° • "30 0 11.i 

p4 .080 21s .LOO 16 

Ps .100 46 3 

P, .120 773 

P1 . 11.io 97"3 

Ps .160 1096 

p9 .180 1167 

P10 .200 1215 

Gauge No. 1462 Depth l.i 300 Clock 12 hour 

Po . ooo 19 . ooo 15 .ooo 22 . ooo 22 

P, 0 026 15 0 0198 36 .1005 18 . 20 ) 257 

P1 . 0396 68 . 2010 20 

p3 . 0594 128 .3015 21 

p4 . 07 92 272 . l.i020 22 I 
Ps . 0990 S8S 

P, . 1188 860 

P1 . 1386 1025" 

Ps .1581.i 1122 

p9 .1782 1181.i 

P10 . 1980 7 ??2 
Reading Interval 3 15 Minutes 

REMARKS: 

SPECIAL PRESSURE DATA 



ht Min, .2nd Min. . ,- ,. 
Ticket J{ ·-

Flow Time 7 qO Date 2-7-64 Number _381221 ·-1st Min. 2nd Min. Kind Halllburton ii Closed In 
Press. Time 30 30 of Job .,. .. Ouen Hol e District Great Bend I ::t 

C 

Office .. .. . ~. ,. 
Pressure Field Correctecl C.L. F. M,-C,.,11nm Readinas Tester Nuttini;; Wltne11 

LJL3 ' i 
Depth no llankecl Drilling Peel .Bros. Inc. I 
·,Top Gauge Ft. Off Contractor 

0 :z 
0 

f-
g_ 

BT. 232 12 H- 2236' KB Top C/.l I 
P.R.D; Mo. Clock Elevation Packer t:,:j 

Initial Hydro 2351 Total Bottom C/.l 
2299 h365 1 h3h7 ' :E:; 

Mud Pressure Depth Packer 
°' Initial Closed Interval Formation I 

27 23 LJL?-4365 1 Conglomerat e 1') 

in Pres. Tend Teated 0 
1 l. ( Cosing } Toa 

I 
Initial Cosing or I\) - 7/8 11 I-' 
Flow Pres. 7 1 .l.{ Hole Sise 7 Peria. Bot. 

1 l.O 
Final - Surface Bottom & 
Flow Pres. .l. U 1 c.c. Choke l" Choke 3/411 :z ' 40U rJ.X wt. . l,D. • U:NaTH it 
Flnol Closed 18 25 Sin& Kind 4½" FH Drill Collen 
in Pm. Drill Pipe Above Temr 

f-

Final Hydro ·2333 2299 Mud 10.3 Mud 45 ! Mud Preaure Weight Vl1C01ity -
Depth llankecl 1..ll. ., lat. Anchor Sise 11> 3 . {~" ii :z 

Temperature X it 
Con.Gauge Ft. Off •p Aatuel 6' Length 00 . 00 11 18 1 

BT. Hour Depths Depth of 
P.R.D. Mo. CINk Mea. From Kelly bus hmg Teater Valve L.334 Ft. H 

TYP'll AMOUNT 8 Initial Hydro Depth Back 0 Mud Pres. Cushion Ft. Pres. Valve Ft. 

Initial Closed 30 in Pres. Recovered Feet of drlg fluid J ... ,.. 
Initial 1 • i 0 

Flow Pres. 1 Recovered Feet of I 

Final 1 r - i 
" Flow Pres. i n • 1 Recovered Feet of I .:::. 

< n • " 0 
Final CloNd c :I • ... 
in Pres. Recovered FHt of • " ... 
Final Hydro 0 11 Water 

' 
% 

Mud Pres. A.P.I. Gravity Spec. Gravity §i3 • :I 
(/.l • 

Depth L361 
llenkecl Gas Surface C/.l 

Bot. Gauge Ft. yes Off Gravity Pre11ure pal 

BT. Hour T-1 6:28 A.M. Tool 6:35 A.M. 
P.R.D. Mo. lL.62 12 Clock Opened 7 :02 AM P.M. CloMd 8 :OS: AM P.M. i 
Initial Hydro 23L3 2313 Open tool at 6:28 AM with a Mud Pres. Remarks weak blow. -Initial Closed 36 34 Closed at 6:1S' for 10 mins . Reopen tool at ... 
in Pres. 1 
Initial 1 29 if 
Flow Pm. ltl 1 29 7 :OS' no blow. Closed at 8:0S' for 32 mins . 

1 29 i 
Final ... . 
Flow Prn. 36 2 34 Off bottom at 8: 17 . " .. z 5 
Final CloHd 

36 
C/.l 5 

in Pres. 36 No sne cial r eading adaotabl e. :x> 
C/.l 

Final Hydro 
2343 2313 Mud Pres. 

FORMATION TEST DATA s 



ht Min. 2nd 

Flow Time 2 
1st Min. 2nd 

Closed In 
Press. Time 10 
Pressure Field 
Readinas 

Depth 
Top Gauge 1 '3r53 Ft. 

BT. 
P.R.D. No. 212 
Initial Hydra 21r;1 Mud Pressure 

Initia l Closed 
in Pres. 1112 

1 Initia l 
Flow Pres. 18 2 

Final 1 
Flow Pres. 81 2 

Final Closed 
in Pres. 1061 
Final Hydro 

? 11 C: Mud Pressure 

Depth 
Cen. Gauge Ft. 

BT. 
P.R.D. No. 

Initial Hydra 
Mud Pres. 

Initial Closed 
in Pres. 
Initial 1 
Flow Pres. 2 
Final 1 
Flow Pres, 2 

Final Closed 
in Pres. 

Final Hydro 
Mud Pres, 

Depth 
Bot. Gauge L373 Ft. 

BT. 
P.R.D. No. 1L62 
Initial Hydra 

2343 Mud Pres. 

Initial Closed 
1346 in Pres. 

Initial 1 
Flow Pres. 36 2 
Final 1 
Flow Pres. 90 2 

Final Closed 
1058 in Pres. 

Final Hydro 
2307 Mud Pres. 

Min. Ticket 
90 Date 2-7-64 Number }81228 s 

Min. 
Kind Halllburto11 

11 of Jab OPEN HOLE District GREAT "3END 
Office 

Corrected Tester C. L. NUTTING Wltne11 MR. MC COT.T,TTM 
Blanked Drilling 

No Off Contractor PEEL BROS . INC. 
Hour Top 12 Clock 2236 1 KB Elevation Packer -

Total 
2289 Depth 1177' 

Botta111 
L'361 ' Packer 

Interval For1110tio11 
1137 Tested L361-4377' Tested MississiPni 

17 Casing }To" Cosing or 
22 Hole Sise 7 7 /8 11 Pem. Bot. 

17 Surface Batta111 
79 Choke 111 Choke 1/L 11 

Flex.Drill Collon 
1, 0 , • LENGTH 

10s'6 
Sise t, Kind 

lt 1/211 Drill Pipe FH- 480 1 Above Tester -
Mud Mud 

??7f... Weight 10.2 VIK01ity L1 
Blanked ., Est. A11chor Sise ID 3,7? 11 

Temperature X Off 11? •p Aotuel t, Le11gth 00 c . nn l f.., I 

Hour Depths Depth of 
Clock Meo. Fro111 Kellv Bushin2: Tester Valvo 11),) , 1 Ft. 

TY" AMOUNT 
Depth Back 

Cushion none Ft. Prn. Valve Ft. 

LO Heavy oil 
:c 

Recovered FNt of cut mud • !I ... ;; 
Recovered 120 Feet of Oil cut mud I 

Recovered Feet of = < 0 

Recovered Feet of • 
Oil Water 
A.P. I. Gravity Spec. Gravity 

Blanked Ga1 Surface Ye a Off Gravi~ Pressure psi 

Hour Taal >..M. Taal A.M. 
12 Clock Opened 10:16 PM P.M. CloMd l2:l8 AH P.M. 

2303 Re111arb Tool opened at 10: 16 PM wit h a weak blow 

13.50 fo r a 2 minute first fl.ow . Rota t ed t ool at 10:18 
33 

41 f or a JO minute initial clos ed in oressure. Re-
30 

90 opened t ool at 10 :.58 wi th a weak blow f or a 90 min. 

l •J67 second fl.ow• Cl osed at 12 :18 AM for a 31 minute 

2287 final closed in p re ssure • 

FORMATION TEST DATA 
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Gauge No. 232 Depth L 1c,3 Clock 12 I Ticket 
hour Mo. 381228 

First Initial Second Final 
Flow Period Closed In Pressure Flow Period CloMd In Preuure 

Time Defl . PSIG Time Defl. t+ e PSIG Tl•• Defl. PSIG Tiffle DefL t+ • PSIG 
.000" Temp. . 000" Log-.- Temp. .000'' TeMp. .000" i.o.-- Temp . Corr. Corr. Corr. • Con. 

Po .ooo 17 .ooo 17 .ooo 22 .ooo 79 

P1 . 009 17 . 0197 902 .119 39 . 0205 113 

P2 . 0394 1127 .2 18 51 . 0410 180 

p3 . '.)5'91 1206 . lC,7 6J . 0615 309 

p4 .0788 12c,o J,76 71 . 0820 533 
Ps . 098C, 1279 • C, 9c, 79 .1025 737 

PtS .1182 1299 .1230 854 

P1 .1179 1111 .1LJ5 928 

Ps .15'76 1 1?1 .1640 983 

p9 . l.771 1117 .18L5 102c:' 

P10 .1970 1337 .2050 1056 

Gauge No. 1L62 Depth 4373 Clock 12 hour 

Po .000 JJ .OOD JO . 0'.)'.) 41 .:JO'.) 90 

P1 .010 JO .0192 1030 .1196 51 .020 127 

P 2 . OJ84 1163 . 2392 64 .OLD 201 

p3 .0576 1226 . 3588 73 . 060 369 

p4 . 0768 1268 .4784 82 .080 627 

Ps .0960 129L .5980 90 . 100 792 

PtS .1152 1314 . 120 888 I 
P1 .lJLL 1326 .lLO 9t::3 I 

Ps .lc:'16 1JJ6 .160 10 10 

p9 .1728 1344 .180 1018 

P10 "1920 1350 .200 l n,t,7 
Reading Interval 3 lt5 3.1 Minutes 

REMARKS : 

SPECIAL PRESSURE DATA 
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